

**MAC 67 of 2017
(CIS 448/2017)**

Order No. 58
Date:- 10.11.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of further OPW.

Parties take no step.

In view of the resolution of the local Bar Association dated 10.11.2025 conveyed vide Memo. No. 1973/I-7 Dated 10.11.2025 by the Ld. District Judge, Purba Bardhaman due to sad demise of Ld. Lawyer, the Ld. Advocates have abstained themselves from attending courts this day and and prayed for not to pass any adverse order this day.

Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 05.01.2026 for evidence of further OPW.

D/C by me

ADJ

Judge, MAC Tribunal
2nd Court, Burdwan